

## Beverly Hills City Council Liaison / Property Owners Task Force Committee will conduct a Special Meeting, at the following time and place, and will address the agenda listed below:

CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS 455 N. Rexford Drive Room 280A Beverly Hills, CA 90210

## **IN-PERSON / TELEPHONIC / VIDEO CONFERENCE MEETING**

Beverly Hills Liaison Committee Meeting https://beverlyhills-org.zoom.us/my/committee Meeting ID: 516 191 2424 Passcode: 90210

> You can also dial in by phone: +1 669 900 9128 US +1 833 548 0282 (Toll-Free)

One tap mobile: +16699009128,,5161912424# US +18335480282,,5161912424# US (Toll-Free)

> Wednesday, May 3, 2023 10:30 AM

Please be advised that pre-entry metal detector screening requirements are now in place in City Hall. Members of the public are requested to plan visits accordingly.

In the interest of maintaining appropriate social distancing, members of the public can view this meeting through live webcast at <u>www.beverlyhills.org/live</u> and on BH Channel 10 or Channel 35 on Spectrum Cable, and can participate in the teleconference/video conference by using the link above. Written comments may be emailed to <u>mayorandcitycouncil@beverlyhills.org</u> and will also be taken during the meeting when the topic is being reviewed by the Beverly Hills City Council Liaison / Property Owners Task Force Committee. Beverly Hills Liaison meetings will be in-person at City Hall.

## AGENDA

- 1) Public Comment
  - a. Members of the public will be given the opportunity to directly address the Committee on any item listed on the agenda.
- 2) Welcome and Introductions
- 3) Unhoused Assistance Plan for Individuals Experiencing Homelessness

- 4) Information Sharing & Discussion
  - a. Current Commerical Retail Leasing Activity
  - b. Tenants Coming-in; Tenants Leaving
  - c. Available Spaces (Current and future spaces)
- 5) Future Agenda Items Discussion
- 6) Adjournment

Huma A

City Clerk

Posted: April 26, 2023

